

<b>FOR OFFICE USE ONLY</b>	

---

**HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Stokes to Engrossed House Bill No. 870 by Representative Stokes

---

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 4, change "(G)(introductory paragraph) and (5)" to "(G)(5)"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, line 5, change "(C)(2)(introductory paragraph) and (b)" to "(C)(2)(b)"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 1, line 8, change "94(A)" to "94(A)(4)"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 4

8 On page 2, line 16, change "(G)(introductory paragraph) and (5)" to "(G)(5)"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 5

10 On page 2, line 17, change "(C)(2)(introductory paragraph) and (b)" to "(C)(2)(b)"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 6

12 On page 4, line 20, delete "R.S. 37:73(3)(a)" and insert "Subparagraph(3)(a) of this Section"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 7

14 On page 10, line 24, delete "be" and insert "have been"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 8

16 On page 11, line 27, change "31st" to "thirty-first"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 9

18 On page 18, line 7, change "only performing" to "performing only"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 10

20 On page 22, line 16, delete "state<sub>2</sub> or federal agency<sub>2</sub>" and insert "state or federal agency"

21 AMENDMENT NO. 11

22 On page 25, line 19, change "B." to "B.(1)"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 12

2 On page 25, delete lines 20 through 22 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the  
3 following:

4 "licensee, or any employee or principal of a defendant licensee, unless the plaintiff  
5 claims ~~by any person or entity claiming to have been injured~~"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 13

7 On page 25, delete line 27 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

8 "provide other services. In addition to the provisions set forth in this Paragraph,  
9 either of the following conditions shall apply: ~~may be brought unless either of the~~  
10 ~~following conditions~~"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 14

12 On page 26, line 20, delete "under" and insert "as provided by"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 15

14 On page 26, line 21, change "only do so" to "do so only"